
Office of the Lord Lyon 
HM New Register House 
Edinburgh EH1 3YT 
Tel: 0131 556 7255 
Email: lyonoffice@gov.scot 

 
Opening Hours: 
 

Monday – Friday 10a.m. – 12.30p.m. and 2p.m. – 4p.m. 
 

The Lord Lyon and Lyon Clerk can be seen by appointment made in advance. 
 
 
Public Holidays: 
 

Holiday Date Closed/Floating 
Good Friday Friday, 19 April 2019 CLOSED 
Easter Monday Monday, 22 April 2019 CLOSED 
May Day Holiday Monday, 6 May 2019 CLOSED 
Queen's Official Birthday Friday, 24 May 2019 FLOATING 
Spring holiday Monday Monday, 27 May 2019 FLOATING 

Autumn Holiday Friday, 13 Sept 2019 
(pm only) 

½ day FLOATING 

Autumn Holiday Monday, 16 Sept 2019 CLOSED 

St Andrew's Day 
Friday, 29 November 
2019 FLOATING 

Christmas Day Wednesday, 25 
December 2019 

CLOSED 

Boxing Day Thursday, 26 December 
2019 

CLOSED 

New Year's Day Wednesday, 1 January 
2020 

CLOSED 

New Year Holiday 
Thursday, 2 January 
2020 

CLOSED 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 


